5.24.99

Assistant Commissioner fo **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

06-03-1999



101054072

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

_			Attorney Docket No. 103029				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
	1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies):	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
		Yoshihisa SHOJI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 47-8561 JAPAN				
		B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No				
			(621217)				
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	69317177				
The state of the s		Other					
		B. Execution Date: May 19, 1999					
	4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 19, 1999					
		B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 100534)				
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Bok 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
03/1999 MTHAIL FC:581	00	0000033 09317177 40.00 OP					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original accument. Date: May 24, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
		Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Yoshihisa SHOJI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		of the	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA			
· - /	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		(nereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	NEEDLE THREADING DEVIC	E USED IN SEWING MACHINI	3		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No				
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>May 19, 1999</u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	identification for filed applications	filed	May 24, 1999				
possible provision grant of resulting entire in	nuation or division thereof, e in obtaining evidence and gas as of the International Conv. 4) The undersigned agre a valid United States patem 5) The undersigned here g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and 6) The undersigned here any or desirable in order to contents.	or any pate going forwa se(s) to exe ention for P e(s) to perfit to the Ass abby authoriza the said As that he has by grant(s) to omply with	cute all papers and documents and per rotection of Industrial Property or similar orm all affirmative acts which may be ne ignee. (se(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, (they have) not executed, and will not ex- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power the rules of the United States Patent and	for the invention, and to cooperate water any act which may be necessariagreements. cessary to obtain, maintain or confirm of Patents to issue any and all Letters and hereby covenants that he has (the secute, any agreements in conflict here or to insert on this assignment any furth Trademark Office for recordation of this	ith the Assignee in every way y in connection with claims or by reissue or reexamination a s Patents of the United States ey have) full right to convey the with.		
	in witness whereof, exec	utea by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite				
Date	May. 19. 1	999	Name of inventor	Yoshihisa Shoji	(SEAL)		
Date	e		Name of Inventor	- 100 Maria	(SEAL)		
Date	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	5		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

Name of inventor __

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0172

_____(SEAL)

Date